
 ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1
st
 TO 31

st
 AUGUST 2007 

 
 
  

 PROPERTY 

 
 

DATE 

 
 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

INSTRUCTIONS  

COMPLETED 

9 Daleview Road, N15 –  Unauthorised Residential Conversion 

679 High Road, N17 – Unauthorised Erection of Structure 

23 Malvern Road, N8 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion 

22 Falkland Road, N8 - Unauthorised Extension 

69 Raleigh Road, N8 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion 

400 Lordship Lane, N17 – Unauthorised Change of Use 

Unit 4, Gaunson House, Markfield Road, N17 - Unauthorised Change of Use 

24 Hanover Road, N15 - Unauthorised Extension 

9 Tynemouth Road, N15 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion 

8a Park View Road, N17 - Unauthorised Change of Use 

 

01/08/07 

07/08/07 

15/08/07 

15/08/07 

15/08/07 

30/08/07 

06/09/07  

07/09/07 

10/09/07 

10/09/07 

 

 
S.330 -  

REQUESTS FOR 

INFORMATION 

SERVED 

 

20 Concord House, Park Lane, N17 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion 

5 Fountayne Road, N15 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion 

71 Westbury Avenue, N22 - Change of Use from Post Office to Sui-Generis 

08/08/07 

10/08/07 

04/09/07 

 

 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES 

SERVED 

 

  

 
 
STOP NOTICES SERVED 

  

BREACH OF  CONDITION / 

PLANNING CONTRAVENTION  

NOTICES  SERVED 

Marsh Lane Pumping Station, N17 - Unauthorised Erection of Structure 29/08/07 

PROSECUTIONS SENT TO 

LEGAL 

  

 
 

APPEALS/ATTENDANCE 

 

 

 

 
SUCCESSFUL 

PROSECUTIONS 

845 High Road, N17 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion – won case resulting 

in £5000.00 fine and £671.05 in costs. 

28/08/07 

 
 

 

COMPLIANCES 

  

 
 
 
 
 ENFORCEMENT NOTICES 
 WITHDRAWN 

 
 

 
 

 

 


