ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1st TO 31st AUGUST 2007

	PROPERTY	DATE
ENICODCEMENT	9 Daleview Road, N15 – Unauthorised Residential Conversion	01/08/07
ENFORCEMENT INSTRUCTIONS	679 High Road, N17 – Unauthorised Erection of Structure	07/08/07
COMPLETED	23 Malvern Road, N8 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion	15/08/07
	22 Falkland Road, N8 - Unauthorised Extension	15/08/07
	69 Raleigh Road, N8 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion	15/08/07
	400 Lordship Lane, N17 – Unauthorised Change of Use	30/08/07
	Unit 4, Gaunson House, Markfield Road, N17 - Unauthorised Change of Use	06/09/07
	24 Hanover Road, N15 - Unauthorised Extension	07/09/07
	9 Tynemouth Road, N15 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion	10/09/07
	8a Park View Road, N17 - Unauthorised Change of Use	10/09/07
S.330 -	20 Concord House, Park Lane, N17 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion	08/08/07
REQUESTS FOR	5 Fountayne Road, N15 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion	10/08/07
INFORMATION SERVED	71 Westbury Avenue, N22 - Change of Use from Post Office to Sui-Generis	04/09/07
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES SERVED		
STOP NOTICES SERVED		
BREACH OF CONDITION / PLANNING CONTRAVENTION NOTICES SERVED	Marsh Lane Pumping Station, N17 - Unauthorised Erection of Structure	29/08/07
PROSECUTIONS SENT TO LEGAL		
APPEALS/ATTENDANCE		
SUCCESSFUL PROSECUTIONS	845 High Road, N17 - Unauthorised Residential Conversion – won case resulting in £5000.00 fine and £671.05 in costs.	28/08/07
COMPLIANCES		
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES WITHDRAWN		